

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24532/2009

RAJINDER KISHAN GUPTA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and
prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/11/2009

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Tarun Johri, Adv.
Ms. Rachna Srivastava.
Mr. Mohd. Noorullah, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No.5 has appeared and filed vakalatnama. Counsel
seeks time to file counter affidavit. Four weeks time granted.
Ms. Rachna Srivastava, Advocate propose to appear for Respondent
Nos. 2 & 3 and seeks time to file vakalatnama and counter
affidavit. She may do so within four weeks. Service of notice is
awaited in respect of remaining Respondents.
List the matter on 04.01.2010.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

Ps