

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24532/2009

RAJINDER KISHAN GUPTA &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and  
prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 19/03/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manish Kaushik,Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ankur Gupta,Adv.  
Mr Tarun Johri,Adv.  
  
Ms. Rachana Srivastava ,Adv  
Ms. Nishtha Jain,Adv.  
  
Mr. A.Venayagam Balan ,Adv  
Mr. Nikhil Goel,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Counsel appearing for respondent Nos. 2 to 4 and 6  
submit that they have received copy of the pleadings and  
seeks further time to file counter affidavit. Four weeks  
time granted as a last chance. Respondent No. 5 has  
already filed counter affidavit. There is no appearance  
for respondent No.1 though served with notice.

Thereafter, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court,  
as per Rule.

(ASHOK MENON)  
Registrar